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Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 3 through October 31, 2024

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

*These figures include all measures

Senate
143
644 hrs., 19"

6,489

40

210
*198
156
37

House
136
497 hrs., 60"

5,902
1,096
32

498
42
363

14
68
376

336
10
27

139
3,942
3,168

111

50

613

270
184

Total

72

850

574

6,131

reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 85 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

384 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3 through October 31, 2024

Civilian nominees, totaling 366 (including 95 nominees carried over
from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
COoNfIEME ..ottt
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Other Civilian nominees, totaling 1,625 (including 745 nominees
carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
CONFITMEA .oiiiiiieiiicit ettt
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Air Force nominees, totaling 5,786 (including 111 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .oiiiiiiiiicit e

Unconfirmed .......oooviiiiiiiiii e

Army nominees, totaling 6,342 (including 1,906 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Navy nominees, totaling 5,218 (including 7 nominees carried over
from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed ....

Marine Corps nominees, totaling 726 (including 6 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .oiiiiiiiiicit e

Unconfirmed .......ocooiiiiiiiiiiecc e

Space Force nominees, totaling 439 (including 2 nominees carried
over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Summary

Total nominees carried over from the First Session ............ccccoevvevnrne..
Total nominees received this Session
Total confirmed
Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn ...
Total returned to the White House

141
220

800
745
80

5,186
600

6,326
16

5,212
6

722

1,592
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
3 p.m., Monday, November 18

Senate Chamber

Program for Monday: Senate will resume consideration

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9 a.m., Friday, November 15

House Chamber

Program for Friday: Consideration of H.R. 8932—

of the nomination of Embry J. Kidd, of Florida, to be = FAFSA Deadline Act.
United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit,
post-cloture, and vote on confirmation thereon at 5:30

p.m.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

HOUSE Jayapal, Pramila, Wash., E1140

Jordan, Jim, Ohio, E1143

LaHood, Darin, I11., E1144

Luetkemeyer, Blaine, Mo., E1140, E1144

McCollum, Betty, Minn., E1141

Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho, Northern Mariana

Islands, E1141

Scalise, Steve, La., E1141

Smith, Christopher H., N.J., E1144

Van Drew, Jefferson, N.J., E1139, E1140, E1141, E1142,
E1143, E1144, E1144

Wittman, Robert J., Va., E1139

Bishop, Sanford D., Jr., Ga., E1139, E1143
Calvert, Ken, Calif., E1139

Connolly, Gerald E., Va., E1140

Davis, Danny K., I11., E1142

Escobar, Veronica, Tex., E1140, E1143
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