Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS January 3 through October 31, 2024

January 3 through October 31, 2024

	Senate	House	Total	Civilian nominees, totaling 366 (including 95 nominees carried over	
Days in session	143	136		from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Time in session	644 hrs., 19 '	497 hrs., 60'		Confirmed	141
Congressional Record:				Unconfirmed	220
Pages of proceedings	6,489	5,902		Withdrawn	5
Extensions of Remarks		1,096		Other Civilian nominees, totaling 1,625 (including 745 nominees	
Public bills enacted into law	40	32	72	carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Private bills enacted into law				Confirmed	800
Bills in conference				Unconfirmed	745
Measures passed, total	352	498	850	Withdrawn	80
Senate bills	83	42		***************************************	00
House bills	35	363		Air Force nominees, totaling 5,786 (including 111 nominees carried	
Senate joint resolutions	3	1		over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
House joint resolutions	2	4		Confirmed	5,186
Senate concurrent resolutions	8	6		Unconfirmed	600
House concurrent resolutions	11	14		Army nominees, totaling 6,342 (including 1,906 nominees carried	
Simple resolutions	210	68		over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Measures reported, total	*198	376	574	Confirmed	6,326
Senate bills	156	1		Unconfirmed	16
House bills	37	336			
Senate joint resolutions				Navy nominees, totaling 5,218 (including 7 nominees carried over	
House joint resolutions		10		from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Senate concurrent resolutions	1			Confirmed	5,212
House concurrent resolutions		2		Unconfirmed	6
Simple resolutions	4	27		Marine Corps nominees, totaling 726 (including 6 nominees carried	
Special reports	8	8		over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Conference reports				Confirmed	722
Measures pending on calendar	411	139		Unconfirmed	4
Measures introduced, total	2,189	3,942	6,131		_
Bills	1,734	3,168	•	Space Force nominees, totaling 439 (including 2 nominees carried	
Joint resolutions	63	111	••	over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Concurrent resolutions	19	50	• •	Confirmed	438
Simple resolutions	373	613	••	Unconfirmed	1
Quorum calls	5/5	1	• •	Summary	2.072
	255	270	• •	Total nominees carried over from the First Session	,
Yea-and-nay votes Recorded votes	2))	184		Total nominees received this Session	
	1	2	• •	Total unconfirmed	,
Bills vetoed		2	• •	Total withdrawn	85
vetoes overridgen	••	• •	• •	Total returned to the White House	0
					· ·

^{*}These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accompanying report. A total of 85 written reports have been filed in the Senate, 384 reports have been filed in the House.

Next Meeting of the SENATE 3 p.m., Monday, November 18 Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 9 a.m., Friday, November 15

Senate Chamber

Program for Monday: Senate will resume consideration of the nomination of Embry J. Kidd, of Florida, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Eleventh Circuit, post-cloture, and vote on confirmation thereon at 5:30 p.m.

House Chamber

Program for Friday: Consideration of H.R. 8932— FAFSA Deadline Act.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

Bishop, Sanford D., Jr., Ga., E1139, E1143 Calvert, Ken, Calif., E1139 Connolly, Gerald E., Va., E1140 Davis, Danny K., Ill., E1142 Escobar, Veronica, Tex., E1140, E1143

Jayapal, Pramila, Wash., E1140 Jordan, Jim, Ohio, E1143 LaHood, Darin, Ill., E1144 Luetkemeyer, Blaine, Mo., E1140, E1144 McCollum, Betty, Minn., E1141 Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho, Northern Mariana Islands, E1141

Scalise, Steve, La., E1141 Smith, Christopher H., N.J., E1144 Van Drew, Jefferson, N.J., E1139, E1140, E1141, E1142, E1143, E1144, E1144 Wittman, Robert J., Va., E1139



Congressional Record (USPS 087-390). The Periodicals postage is paid at Washington, D.C. The public proceedings of each House of Congress as reported by the Official Reporter through an

of Congress, as reported by the Official Reporters thereof, are printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United

States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶Public access to the Congressional Record is available online through the U.S. Government Publishing Office, at www.govinfo.gov, free of charge to the user. The information is updated online each day the Congressional Record is published. For more information, contact the GPO Customer Contact Center, U.S. Government Publishing Office. Phone 202-512-1800, or 866-512-1800 (toll-free). E-Mail, contactcenter@gpo.gov. ¶To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 979050, St. Louis, MO 63197-9000, or phone orders to 866-512-1800 (toll-free), 202-512-1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202-512-2104. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily Congressional Record is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the Congressional Record.

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, Congressional Record, U.S. Government Publishing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.